
From: Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal
To: Rick_Sayers@fws.gov; Patrice Ashfield; Crane, Drew; Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal
Subject: Fwd: FWS recommended edits to Modification of EPA"s Proposal
Date: Thursday, December 19, 2013 2:49:06 AM
Attachments: Services" Modification of EPA"s 316(b) Proposal12.19.2013.docx

Hi Rick, Drew, and Patrice,

Could you live with this? 

Rick, would you call me when you get in?

Jenny
Jennifer Schultz, Ph.D.
Endangered Species Act Interagency Cooperation Division
Office of Protected Resources
NOAA Fisheries
U.S. Department of Commerce
301-427-8443

jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov
www.nmfs.noaa.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal <jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov>
Date: Thu, Dec 19, 2013 at 6:46 AM
Subject: Re: FWS recommended edits to Modification of EPA's Proposal
To: Lois Schiffer - NOAA Federal <lois.schiffer@noaa.gov>
Cc: Christine Blackburn <Christine.Blackburn@noaa.gov>, Cathy Tortorici - NOAA
Federal <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>, Donna Wieting - NOAA Federal
<donna.wieting@noaa.gov>, Pamela Lawrence - NOAA Federal
<pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov>, Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal
<Jennifer.Schultz@noaa.gov>

Hi Lois,

I think we are

1)

Attachment Withheld - b5 Deliberative 
Process

(b)(5) Deliberative Process, (b)(5) Attorney-Client Communication
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Jenny

Jennifer Schultz, Ph.D.
Endangered Species Act Interagency Cooperation Division
Office of Protected Resources
NOAA Fisheries
U.S. Department of Commerce
301-427-8443

jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov
www.nmfs.noaa.gov

On Wed, Dec 18, 2013 at 7:03 PM, Lois Schiffer - NOAA Federal
<lois.schiffer@noaa.gov> wrote:

Chris, Jenni, Donna, Cathy, Pam - see what you think. Lois

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Frazer, Gary <gary_frazer@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Dec 18, 2013 at 6:16 PM
Subject: FWS recommended edits to Modification of EPA's Proposal
To: Lois Schiffer <lois.schiffer@noaa.gov>
Cc: Edward Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>

Lois -- Here are our recommended changes.  

  

. Ted and/or I will call you first thing tomorrow to
close the loop.  
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Thanks. -- Gary

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

-- 
Lois Schiffer
General Counsel
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration
U.S. Department of Commerce
Phone: 202-482-4080
Cell:  
Email: Lois.Schiffer@noaa.gov

Non-Responsive
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